ALL NUMBERS IN THIS REPORT
MUST BE ROUNDED TO THE
NEAREST DOLLAR.

COMPONENT UNIT
ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

FOR: Oyster Bay Sewer District
Name of Component Unit

TOWN OF OYSTER BAY
Name of Primary Government

Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022
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All numbers should be rounded to the nearest dollar.

State of New York
Office of the State Comptroller
Division of Municipal Affairs
Albany, New York 12236

AX Operating Fund
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Capital Projects Fund
Debt Service
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1 |Oyster Bay Sewer District
[z [FUND TYPE |ITEM AMOUNT
31SS 1: 200 ; ; 929104
4 |SS 1: 201 ; ; 0
[ s]sS 1; 210; 50
8 [8S ; 1; 220 0
7SS 1, 223; ; 0
8 |SS 1: 230 : 0
BERE 1: 231 ; 0
[10]SS | 1; 235 ; 0
11188 1; 360 ; ; 0
[12]SS 1; 370 ; 0
BEIEEEE 1; 380; ; 0
[4]8s 1; 381; ; 4]
15]SS 13 383 ; ; 0
16188 1 389 ; . 0
17188 ; 1: 391; ; 0
[18]SS 1: 410 : : 0
[19]SS 1; 440 ; 95519
20188 1; 445 ; 0
[21|SS 1:; 450 ; 4738
22]SS 1, 451 ; ; 0
23|88 1; 482 0
24|SS 1. 453 ; 0
ElSS ;1 454 ; 0
26|88 1; 480 ; ; 63360
[27]S8  ; 1; 489 ; ; 0
[251SS 1; 495 : 0
BEIEEEE 2 600 ; ; 128283
[3c|SS 2; 601; ; 62253
[51]8S 2; 815; ; 0
[32]SS 2; 826; ; 0
33]SS 2. 630: ; 13224
34|SS 2; 831:: 0
ESEEE 2; 633 : 0
EBEEE 2 637 ; ; 0
[37]1SS  ; 2; 687 0
[35|SS 2: 688 ; 0
[391SS 2; 890, ; 0
[40]SS 2; 691, ; 0
(41188 2, 694; 0
(42|88 2; 695 ; 0
13|88 ; 2; 710 ; 0
[44|SS 2. 716 ; ; 0
[45|SS 2, 77 ; 0
[46]SS 2: 718 ; 0
[47|SS 2; 719 ; ; 0
18|88 2 720 ; ; )]
49|SS 2. 721 ; 0
50|SS 2. 722 ; 0
[51]8S 2; 723; ; 0
52188 2. 724; ; 0
53|88 2 725 ; ; 0
54188 ; 2 726 ; ; 0
=5|SS 2: 728 ; 0
[561SS 2; 729: 0
[57]SS 2. 730 ;: 0
[58[SS 2: 739; ; 0
[ss|SS 4 806 ; ; 63360
0SS ;4 807 : 0
[61|SS 4; 814 ; ; 0
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62|88 4 815 ; ; 0
53|88 4, 827; ; 0
[64|SS 4; 863; ; 0
[651SS 4 ; 867 ; ; 0
[66|SS 4; 878; ; 0
67|SS 4 882 : 0
[68]SS 4: 884:; ; 0
[62]SS 4; 899, 0
[70|SS 4: 913; ; 0
71|SS 4 914 ; ; 181275
72|88 ; 4 915 ; ; 644466
(73188 4: 917; ; 0
74188 7 B11; 0
EBESEE 7. 530 : 0
[76|SS 7; 599 181275
R 7 1049 ; . 4326330
[78|SS 7: 1099 ; ; 170000
| 79|SS 7, 2199 ; ; 691665
50|SS 7 2399: ; 0
51]SS 7. 2499: 26000
[52[SS 7 2598 ; ; 0
[e3|SS 7. 2649 ; ; 0
84 |SS 7: 2699 ; 0
65|SS 7; 2799 ; : 0
[36]SS 7. 2899 : 0
[57]|SS 7 3099 ; ; 0
[53]SS 7. 4099 ; ; 0
83|SS 7; 5099 ; ; 0
[s0|SS 7, 5799 ; : 0
[e1]8S 8; 962; : 0
22188 ; 8; 880; ; 0
53]SS ;. 8: 1999 : 0
04|SS 8: 8999 ; ; 3242032
[95|SS 8; 9199 ; ; 1449438
[96|SS  ; 8; 9899 ; ; 310000
[97]SS  ; 10; 1001 ; ; 4048394
[58]SS 10; 1028 ; : 0
99]SS ;. 10: 1030 ; 0
100|SS ;10 1081 ; ; 183020
[101]SS ;  10: 1090 : 0
[102|SS ;10 1091 ; ; 0
103SS ;. 10; 1120 : 0
[104|]SS ;10 2120 ; ; 0
105|SS 10 2122 ; ; 690710
106/8SS 10; 2128 ; ; 0
[107|SS 10; 2144 ; ; 0
708|SS ;  10; 2374 ; ; 0
209]SS ; 10; 2389 ; ; 0
[110|SS 10; 2392 ; ; 0
111|SS 10, 2401 ; ; 78028
112|SS 10; 2410 ; ; 0
113|188 10; 2414 0
[114)|SS ;  10; 2421 ; 0
115|188 10; 2450 ; ; 0
[116|SS 10 2590 ; ; 0
117]SS 10 ; 2620 ; ; 0
11888 10 ; 2650 ; ; 0
118|SS ' 10 2655 0
120|SS ;  10; 2660: ; 0
12188 ;. 10; 2665; 0
122]SS ;  10; 2680; : 3005
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123|885 10; 2690 ; ; 0
124/SS ;10 ; 2701; ; 990
125188 10; 2705 ; ; 0
126|188 ;  10; 2706 ; : 0
127|SS ;10 2710 ; 0
128]SS 10; 2770 ; ; 6281
129|SS ;' 10 2801 ; ; 0
[130]SS 10; 3089: ; 0
131]SS ;  10; 3901; ; 0
132]8S 10; 3960 ; ; 0
13388 10; 3989 ; ; 0
[134SS ;  10; 3990 ; : 0
135188 ; 10 ; 4089 ; ; 0
136|SS 10 ; 4960 ; ; 0
137|SS ; 10: 4989 : : 0
138]|SS ;' 10: 4990 ; ; 0
139|SS ;10 ; 5031 ;

[120|SS 10; 5050 ; :

121]SS ;. 10:; 5710 ;

142|SS ; 10; 5730 ;

[1431SS  : 10; 5781 ; ; 0
[124fSS : 10 5788 ; ; 0
125]SS ;.  10; 5789 ; ; 0
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173|H 2; 688; ;
174|H 2; 691;

75| H 2 730:

176} H 4, 806 ; ;
177 H 4; 807 ;
[178|H 4; 878: ;
173 H 4: 882 ; ;
180|H 4; 898; ;
[167]H 4 899 ; ;
[752|H 4; 913 :
[163|H 4;: 914 :
184|H 4 916 ; ;
185|H 4 917 ; ;
[186|H . 2389 ;
[1571H 2390 ; ;
[138|H 2392 ;
[189|H 2397 ; ;
190|H 2401 ;
151|H 2545 ;
[192]H 2680 ; ;
EXE 2690 ; ;
To4|H 2701 ; ;
[195|H 2705 ; ;
196|H 2706 ; ;
[197|H 2710 ;
[198|H 2770 ;
[155|H 2780 ; ;
[zociH 3097 ; ;
[201]H 3960 ; ;
202|H 3889 ; ;
203|H 3980 ; ;
204 H 4097 ;
[205|H 4960 ; ;
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206{H ; 10 ; 4989 ; ; -
207lH  :  10: 4990 : -
208lH ;10 4997 ; ; -
[z09|H ; 10; 5031 ; ; 53,088
z10|H : 10 ; 5700 ; ; -
[211|H : 10, 5710 ; ; -
ZlH ;. 10 5720 : -
213lH :  10: 5730 ; ; -
TaH ;. 10 5731 ; -
[215|H ; 10; 5781 ; ; -
[216|H ; 10; 5785 ; ; -
[217|H ; 10; 5789 ; ; -
218lH : 10: 5790 : : -
21slK ;13 101 ; 26000
220K ; 13 ; 102 ; ; 1154020
221{K ; 13 ; 103 ; ; 18678228
222| K ; 13 ; 104 ; ; 848965
223l K ; 13; 105 ; ; 7840
2K : 13; 106 : 1520592
225K ¢ 13 107 ; ; 0
226|K 13; 108 ; ; 436739
2z7|K 13 112 -842478
225|K 13, 113 ; -8511404
[229| K : 13 ; 114 ; ; -696271
[230|K : 13 ; 116 ; ; -1062746
23K 13; M7 ; 0
232K . 13 121 ; 0
2331K : 13 ; 122 ; 0
23alK ;. 13: 124 : 0
235|[K @ 13 127 ; 0
23K 13; 128 ; 0
2:7lK ;13 131 ; ; 0
238K ;. 13; 132, ; 0
[239|K 13; 134 ; 0
220K ;0 13: 137 ; 0
220K 13:; 138 ; 0
2a2lW 2; 605; ; 0
2a3lW 2; 619; ; 0
2aaw 2; 626; ; 0
za5{WW 2; 628 ; ; 294646
2ag|lW 2; 631; ; 0
2a7|lW 2: 837; ; 0
248lW 2 638 ; ; 1167091
Zas|lW 2; 881 ; 0
250lW 2; 682; ; 0
Zs1lW 2: 683:: 10778081
EV 2: 685; ; 0
EEVVE 2; 686; ; 0
Z5alW 2; B87:: 677971
255|W 2; 689; ; 0
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2 |FuND TYPE TEM OBJECT AMOUNT
3 |ss ; 11 ; 1375 ; 4 0
s |ss ;11 1910 ; 4 ; 0
5 {ss ;11 1920 ; 4 ; 0
6 |ss :  11; 1930 ; 4 ; 0
7 Iss ;11 1940 ; 2 ; 0
8 |ss ; 11; 1950 ; 4 ; 0
o |ss ;11 1980 ; 4 ; £689
[10]ss ;11 1989 ; 1; 0

11|ss ; 11 ; 1989 ; 2 ; ]
[TZz1ss : 11; 1989 ; 4 ; 0
FEI R 11 ; 1989 ; 8 ; M

[Tafss : 11: 8110; 1 6689

i5|ss ;11 ; 8110 ; 2 ; 0
[T6lss ; 11: 8110 ; 4 ; 0
"T7)ss ;11 ; 8110 ; 8 ; 315993
18 |ss ;11 #120 ; 1; 0
19 |ss ;11 ; 8120 ; 2 ; 578058
20 |ss ;11 : 8120 ; 4 ; 0
[211ss  ; 11 ; 8120 ; g ; 0
F229ss  ;  11; 8130; 1 ; 0
[230ss ;11 8130 ; 2 ; 0
[2a)ss ;11 ; 8130 ; 4 ; 0
[25]ss ;11 s130; 8 ; 1654020
(26 |ss ;11 8138 ; a ; 0
[27]ss ;  11: 8140 ; 1; ]

28 |ss ;11 ; B140 ; 2 ; 0
25 0ss s 11: 8140 4 ; 0

I0|ss ;11 ; 6140 8 ; 0
[F1ss ;  11: 8150 ; 1 0
[32]ss ; 11; @130 ; 2 ; 0
[33]ss  ;  11; 8150 ; 4 ; 0
[3ass ; 11; 8150 8 ; o
[ 35fss  ;  11; 8189 ; 1 o
[36]ss ; 11; 8189 ; 2 ; 0
[37|ss  ;  11; 8189 ; 4 ; 0
38 (ss ;  11; 8189 ; 8 ; 0
39 ]ss  ;  11; 8760 ; 1 0
[a0fss ;11 8760 ; 2 ; 0

41 |ss  ; 11 ; 8760 ; 4 ; ¢
47 |ss ;11 ; 8760 ; 8 ; 0
“i3lss ;11 9010 ; 8 ; 0
E H 11 ; 9039 ; 8 ; 1]
(a5 ]ss ;11 ; 9040 ; 8 ; 2961275
[d6]ss ;  11; 9045 ; 8 ; 0
[a7lss ; 11; 9050 ; 8 ; 245905
[a8fss : 11; 9055 ; 8§ ; 150505
[49]ss ;11 9060 ; g8 ; 29964
[50)ss ;11 9070 ; 8 ; 0
[51]ss ; 11; 9089 ; g ; 0

52|ss ;11 ; 9700 ; 6 ; 0
[53lss :  11; 971D ; 6 : 0
[ 5alss ;  11; 9720 ; 6 : 1322058
ESS ; 11 ; 98730 ; 6 ;

56 |ss ;11 ; 9785 ; 6 ; 279749
| 57 |ss ; 11 ; 9781 ; 6 ; o]
58 |ss ;11 ; 9788 ; 6 ; 0
F50|ss ¢ 11 9785 ; 6 ; 0
F 650|511 9790 ; 6 ; 0
[61lss ;11 9797 ; 6 : 0
[6zfss 11, 9700 ; 7 0

63 |ss ;11 ; 9710 ; 7 ; 0
[6alss ;11 9720 ; 7 ;279749
65 |ss ;11 9730 ; 7 0
[66lss : 11: 9781 ; 7 ; 0

67155 ;11 ; 9785 7 ; 0
68 [ss ;11 9788 ; 7 ; 0
[Eofss ; 11; 9789 ; 7 : 0
[70fss ;11 8700 ; 7 ; 0
[7ilss ;11 9795 ; 7 ; 0
[~z ss ;11 8v07; 7 ; 0
|73 55 5 :i; 9901 ; 9 ; 0
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QOyster Bay Sewer District
Operating Fund - Balance Sheets
December 31, 2023 and 2022

ALUUUN
T# 2023 2022
ASSETS
Cash 200 $ 929,194 $ 605514
Cash in Time Deposits 201
Petty Cash 210 50 50
Cash from Obligations 220
Cash with Fiscal Agent 223
Cash - Special Reserves 230
Cash in Time Deposits - Special Reserves 231
Cash, Customers Deposits 235
Sewer Rents Receivable 360
Special Assessments Receivable 370
Accounts Receivable 380
Accrued Interest Receivable 381
Unbilled Receivables 383
Allowance for Receivables 389
Due From Other Funds 391
Due from State & Federal Government 410
Due From Other Governments 440
Due From Town of Oyster Bay 440A 95519 88024
Inventory of Materials & Supplies 445
Investments in Securities 450 4738 4512
Investments in Repurchase Agreements 451
Investments in Securities, Special Reserves 452
Invest in Repurch Agree, Special Reserves 453
Leases Receivable 454
Prepaid Expenses 480 63360 55825
Miscellaneous Current Assets (Specify ) 489
Total Assets 1092861 753925
DEFERRED QUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Deferred Outflows of Resources 495
Total Deferred Outflows of Resources
TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES 1092861 753925

Qyster Bay Sewer District Page 11 of 48
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T# 2023 2022
LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Accounts Payable 600 128283 93129
Accrued Liabilities 601 62253 61448
Customers Deposits 615
Bond Anticipation Notes Payable 626
Due to Other Funds 630 13224 69097
Due to Other Governments 631
Due to Town of Oyster Bay 631A
Due to Financial Institution for Overdrawn Accounts 633
Due to Employees' Retirement System 637
Compensated Absences 687
Other Liabilities (specify ) 688
Overpayments & Clearing Account 690
Consolidated Payroll 710
Individual Retirement Account 716
Deferred Compensation 77
State Retirement 718
Disability Insurance 719
Group Insurance 720
NYS Income Tax 721
Federal Income Tax 722
Income Executions 723
Association and Union Dues 724
US Savings Bonds 725
Social Security Tax 726
NYC Income Tax 728
Employee Annuities 729
Guarantee and Bid Deposits 730
Taxes Collected other Governments 739

Total Liabilities 203760 223674

Oyster Bay Sewer District Page 12 of 49
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T# 2023 2022
Deferred Inflows of Resources:
Deferred Inflow of Resources: 691
Deferred Taxes 694
Deferred Tax Revenue - Reserve for Excess 695
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources
Fund Balance:

Not in Spendable Form 806 63360 55825
Must Remain Intact 807
Workers Compensation Reserve 814
Unemployment Insurance Reserve 815
Retirement Contribution Reserve 827
Insurance Reserve 863
Reserve for Employee Benefits & Accrued Liabilities 867
Capital Reserve 878
Reserve for Repairs 882
Fund Balance-Reserved for Bonded Debt 884
Other Restricted Fund Balance (specify 899
Committed Fund Balance 913

Assigned Appropriated Fund Balance 914 181275 198586

Assigned Unappropriated Fund Balance 915 644466 275840
Unassigned Fund Balance (USE ONLY FOR DEFICIT) 917

lotal Fund Balance B8ITOT 530257

BALANCE 1092861 753925

Oyster Bay Sewer District Page 13 of 49



Oyster Bay Sewer District

Operating Fund - Revenue

Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

Oyster Bay Sewer District Page 14 of 49

ACCOUNT # 2023 2022
REAL PROPERTY TAXES
Real Property Taxes 1001 $ 4,048,394 3,639,966
Special Assessments Ad Valorem 1028
Special Assessments 1030
TOTAL REAL PROPERTY TAXES 4,048,394 3,639,966
REAL PROPERTY TAX ITEMS
Other Payments in Lieu of Taxes (PILOT) 1081 183,020 174,460
Interest and Penaities on Real Property Taxes 1080
Interest and Penalties on Special Assessments 1091
TOTAL REAL PROPERTY TAX ITEMS 183,020 174,460
NON PROPERTY TAX ITEMS
Sales Tax (from County) 1120
TOTAL NON PROPERTY TAX ITEMS
DEPARTMENTAL INCOME
Sewer Rents 2120
Sewer Charges 2122 690,710 579,924
Interest & Penalties on Sewer Accls 2128
Water Service Charges 2144
TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL INCOME 690,710 579,924




ACCOUNT # 2023 2022

INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES

Sewer Serv Other Govis 2374
Misc Revenue, Other Govts 2389
Debt Service - Other Govis 2392

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES

USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY

Interest and Earnings 2401 78,028 18,831

Rental of Real Property 2410

Rental of Equipment 2414

Lease Paymenls Collected 2421

Commissions 2450 ,
TOTAL USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY 78,028 18,831

LICENSES AND PERMITS
Permits,Other 2590

TOTAL LICENSES AND PERMITS

FINES AND FORFEITURES

Forfeitures of Deposits 2620

TOTAL FINES AND FORFEITURES

Oyster Bay Sewer District Page 15 of 49



ACCOUNT #

SALES OF PROPERTY AND COMPENSATION FOR LOSS

Sales of Scrap & Excess Materials

Sales, Other (Specify

Sales of Real Property

Sales of Equipment

Insurance Recoveries

Other Compensation for Loss
TOTAL SALES OF PROPERTY AND COMPENSATION FOR LOSS
MISCELLANEOUS LOCAL SOURCES

Refunds of Prior Year's Expenditures

Gifts and Donations

Grants from Local Governments

Premiums on Obligations

Unclassified (specify )
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS LOCAL SOURCES

INTERFUND REVENUES

Interfund Revenues

INTERFUND REVENUES

Oyster Bay Sewer District Page 16 of 49

2023

2022

2650
2655
2660
2665
2680
2690

2701
2705
2706
2710
2770

2801

3,005

3,005

990

6,281

1,845

7,271

1,845




ACCOUNT # 2023 2022
STATE AID
State Aid, Other Aid (specify ) 3089
State Aid, Oper & Main Of Sewer 3901
State Aid Emergency Disaster 3960
State Aid, Other Home and Comm Service 3989
State Aid, Sewer Cap Proj 3990
TOTAL STATE AID
FEDERAL AID
Federal Aid - Other (specify ) 4089
Federal Aid, Emergency Disaster Assistance 4960
Federal Aid, Other Home and Comm Services 4989
Federal Aid, Sewer Cap Proj 4990
TOTAL FEDERAL AID
TOTAL REVENUES $ 5,010,428 $ 4,415,026

Oyster Bay Sewer District Page 17 of 49




ACCOUNT # 2023 2022

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
Interfund Transfers 5031
Interfund Transfers for Debt Service 5050

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS

PROCEEDS OF OBLIGATIONS:

Serial Bonds 5710
Bond Anticipation Notes 5730
Subscription-Based IT Arrangement 5781
Leases 5788
Other Debt 5789

TOTAL PROCEEDS OF OBLIGATIONS

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOQURCES $ 5,010,428 $ 4,415,026

Oyster Bay Sewer District Page 18 of 49
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Oyster Bay Sewer District

Operating Fund - Expenditures
Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

6 [s J8 [ [ o [+ ]o [o [ [o [+ [-

14
15
16

17

ACCOUNT # 2023 2022
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT

Credit Card Fees 1376 4
Unallocated Insurance, Contraciual 1910 4
Municipal Assn Dues, Contractual 1020 4
Judgments and Claims, Contractual 1930 4
Pur of Land/Right of Way, Equip&Cap Outlay 1940 2
Taxes & Assess on Municipal Prop, Contractual 1950 4
Payment of MTA Payroll Tax, Contractual 1980 4 6,689 8,519
General Government Support, Other, Personal Services 1989 1
General Government Support, Other, Equip&Cap Outlay 1989 2
General Government Support, Other, Contractual 1989 4
General Government Support, Other, Employee Benefits 1989 8

Total General Government Support 6,689 8,519

Oyster Bay Sewer District
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A | B | c D || F
| 4 ACCOUNT # 2023 2022
| 18 |[HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
13| Sewer Administration
[20]  Personal Services 8110 1 315,993 394,316
21 Equipment & Capital Outlay 8110 2
22  Contractual Expenditures 8110 4 262,068 271,989
23|  Employee Benefits 8110 8
| 24 Total Sewer Administration 578,059 666,305
| 25| Sanitary Sewers
26|  Personal Services 8120 1
27|  Equipment & Capital Outlay 8120 2
28| Contractual Expenditures 8120 4
29  Employee Benefits 8120 8
20 Total Sanitary Sewers
| 31| Sewage Treatment and Disposal
[ 32]  Personal Services 8130 1 1654020 1,631,628
331 Equipment & Capital Outlay 8130 2
[34]  Contractual Expenditures 8130 4 7291986 589,066
[35]  Employee Benefits 8130 8
[ 36| Total Sewage Treatment and Disposal 2,383,216 2,220,694
| 37| Discount on Sewer Rents
| 38| Discount on Sewer Rents 8136 4
39 Total Discount on Sewer Rents
QOyster Bay Sewer District Page 20 of 49
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46
47
....?.E_
49
30
51
ﬁ-
53
54
55

56

ACCOUNT #

Storm Sewers
Personal Services
Equipment & Capital Outlay
Contractual Expenditures
Employee Benefits
Total Storm Sewers
Joint Sewer Project
Personal Services
Equipment & Capital Outlay
Contractual Expenditures
Employee Benefits
Total Joint Sewer Project
Other Sanitation
Personal Services
Equipment & Capitai Outlay
Contractual Expenditures
Employee Benefits
Total Other Sanitation
Emergency Disaster Work
Personal Services
Equipment & Capital Outlay
Contractual Expenditures
Employee Benefits
Total Emergency Disaster Work

TOTAL HOME & COMMUNITY SERVICES

2023

2022

8140
8140
8140
8140

8150
8150
8150
8150

8189
8189
8189
8189

8760
8760
8760
8760

-

[+ - ¥ [+~ - X

o N

2,961,275

2,886,999

Qyster Bay Sewer District
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65

66

67

68

ACCOUNT # 2023 2022
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
State Retirement 9010 8 245905 239,190
Social Security 9030 8 150505 154,753
Worker's Compensation 9040 8 29964 58,836
Life Insurance 9045 8
Unemployment Insurance 9050 8
Disability Insurance 9055 8 7422 8,400
Hospital and Medical (Dental) Insurance 9060 8 888262 774,652
Union Welfare Benefits 9070 8
Other Employee Benefits (specify 9089 8
Total Employee Benefits 1,322,058 1,235,831
DEBT PRINCIPAL
Term Bonds 9700 6
Serial Bonds 9710 6 279749 265,679
Installment Bonds 9720 6B
Bond Anticipation Notes (BANs) 9730 6
Subscription-Based IT Arrangement 9781 6
Installment Purchase Debt 9785 B
Leases, Principal 9788 6
Other Debt, Principal 9789 6
State or Authority Loans 9790 6
Other Government 9797 6
Total Debt Principal 279,749 265,679

Oyster Bay Sewer District
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TOTAL DEBT INTEREST

W w0 3]
(= (=1 lts]

W (Xe] te) hed
i S [S) [

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

Term Bonds

Serial Bonds

Installment Bonds

Bond Anticipation Notes (BANS)
Subscription-Based [T Arrangement
Installment Purchase Debt

Leases, Interest

Other Debt Interest

State or Authority Loans

Interfund Loans

Other Government

OTHER FINANCING USES OF FUNDS

E
_E_('Ji
105
106

107

108

Transfers, Other Funds
Transfers, Capital Projects Fund

Transfers, Debt Service Fund

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES OF FUNDS

ACCOUNT # 2023 2022
9700 7
9710 7 28720 42,004
9720 7
9730 7
9781 7
9785 7
g788 7
g78s 7
9790 7
9795 7
9797 7
Total Debt Interest 28,720 42,004
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 4,598,491 4,439,032
9901 9
8950 9 53086 197,324
9970 9
53,086 197,324
$ 4851577 § 4,636,356

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER USES

Oyster Bay Sewer District
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Oyster Bay Sewer District
Operating Fund - Changes in Balance

Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

ACCOUNT # 2023 2022

Fund Balance - Beginning of Fiscal Year* 8021 $ 530,251 $ 751581

Prior pericd adjustments 8012/(8015)

Restated Fund Balance - Beginning of Fiscal Year 8022* 530,251 751,581
Add: Revenues and Other Sources 5,010,428 4,415,026
Deduct: Expenditures and Other Uses 4,651,577 4,636,356
Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under)

Expenditures and Other Uses 358,851 (221,330)

Fund Balance - End of Fiscal Year* 8029 $ 889,102 $ 530,251

*Total includes Reserved and Unreserved Fund Balance.

** Beginning Fund Balance has been provided.
Please fully explain any changes to the Beginning Fund Balance and any Special Reserve.

***Ending Fund Balance requires manuai computation.
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Qyster Bay Sewer District

Operating Fund - Budgets

2023 and Adopted 2024

2023 Originally

2023 Medified

Next Year (2024)

ACCOUNT #  Adopted Budget Budget Adopted Budget
REVENUES
Real Property Taxes 1049 $ 4048395 § 4048384 % 4,326,330
Real Property Tax ltems 1099 150,000 150,000 170,000
Deparimental Income 2199 601,087 501,088 691,665
Intergovermental Charges 2399
Use of Money ad Property 2499 5,000 5,000 26,000
Licenses and Permits 2599
Fine and Forfeitures 2649
Sales of Property and Compesation for Loss 2899
Other Revenues 2799
Interfund Revenues 2899
State Aid 3099
Federal Aid 4099
TOTAIL. ESTIMATED REVENUES 4,804,482 4,804,482 5,213,995
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
Appropriated Reserves and Restricted Fund Balance 511
Obligations Authorized 530
Appropriated Fund Balance 599 198,586 198,586 181,275
Operating Transfer 5099
Proceeds of Obligations 5799
TOTAL OTHER FINACING SOURCES 198,586 198,586 181,275
TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES $ 5,003,068 $ 5,003,068 $ 5,395,270
EXPENDITURES
General Goverment Support 1999
Home And Community Services 8999 $ 3,064,667 2,961,274 3,242,032
Employee Benefits 9199 1,239,701 1,328,751 1,449,438
Debt Service 9899 310,000 308,469 310,000
TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES 4,614,368 4,598,494 5,001,470
OTHER FINANCING USES
Other Budgetary Purposes 962
Unappropiiated Revenues 990
Inferfund Transfer 9999 388,700 53,086 393,800
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES OF FUNDS 388,700 53,086 393,800
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER FINANCING USES $ 5,003,068 $ 4,651,580 % 5,385,270
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Oyster Bay Sewer District

Capital Fund - Balance Sheets

December 31, 2023 and 2022

ASSETS
Cash
Cash in Time Deposits
Cash with Fiscal Agent
Cash Special Reserves
Cash in Time Deposits, Special Reserves
Accounts Receivable
Accrued Interest Receivable
Due From Other Funds
Deposits with Other Governments
State and Federal Receivables
Due from Other Governments
Due from Town of Oyster Bay
Inventory of Materials and Supplies
Investments in Securities
Investments in Repurch. Agreements
Investments in Securities, Special Reserves
Invest in Repurch Agree, Special Reserves
Leases Receivable
Securities and Mortgages
Prepaid Expenses

Miscellaneous Current Assets (specify
Total Assets
Deferred Outflow of Resources

Deferred Outflow of Resources
Total Deferred Qutflows of Resources

TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
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ACCOUNT #

2023

2022

200
201
223
230
231
380
381
391
395
410
440
440A
445
450
451
452
453
454
455
480
489

495

$ 22,726

$ 21,961

13,224

69,097

$ 35,950

$ 91,058

b

9

$ 35,950

$ 91,058




ACCOUNT # 2023 2022

LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE

Accounts Payable 600 $ 5840 $ 60,950
Accrued Liabilities 601
State or Authority Loans Payable 619
Bond Anticipation Notes Payable 626
Due to Other Funds 630
Due to Other Governments 631
Due to Town of Oyster Bay 631A
Due to Financial Institution for Overdrawn Accounts 633
Other Liabilities (specify ) 688 16,349 16,349
Guaranty & Bid Deposits 730
Total Liabilities 22,189 77,299
Deferred Inflows of Resources 691

Total Deferred Inflows of Resources - -

Fund Balance:

Not in Spendable Form 806
Must Remain Intact 807
Capital Reserve 878
Reserve for Repairs 882
Reserve for Solid Waste Management Facility 898
Other Restricted Fund Balance 899
Committed Fund Balance 913
Assigned Appropriated Fund Balance 914

Assigned Unappropriated Fund Balance 915 13,761 13,759
Unassigned Fund Balance (USE ONLY FOR DEFICIT) 917

Total Fund Balance 13,761 13,759

\L LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES AND FUND BALANCE $ 35950 $ 91,058
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Oyster Bay Sewer District

Capital Fund - Revenue

Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

2023

2022

ACCOUNT #
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES
Miscellaneous Revenue, Other Governments 2389
Share of Joint Activity, Other Governments 2390
Debt Service, Other Governments 2392
Capital Projects, Other Local Governments 2397

TOTAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES
USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY

interest and Earnings
Lease Payments Collected
TOTAL USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY
LICENSES AND PERMITS

Licenses, Other

TOTAL LICENSES AND PERMITS
SALES OF PROPERTY AND COMPENSATION FOR LOSS
Insurance Recoveries

Other Compensation for Loss
TOTAL SALES OF PROPERTY AND COMPENSATION FOR LOSS
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2401
2421

2545

2680
26890




ACCOUNT #

MISCELLANEQUS LOCAL SOURCES
Refunds of Prior Year's Expenditures
Gifts and Donations
Grants from Local Governments
Premium on Obligations
Unclassified (specify
Contributed Services
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS LOCAL SOURCES
STATE AID
State Aid - Capital Projects
State Aid - Emergency Disaster
State Aid - Other Home and Community Services
State Aid - Sewer
State Aid - Natural Resources Capital Projects
TOTAL STATE AID
FEDERAL AID
Federal Aid - Capital Projects
Federal Aid - Emergency Disaster Assistance
Federal Aid - Other Home and Comm Services
Federal Aid - Sewer Capital Projects
Federal Aid - Other Home and Comm Services Capital Proj
TOTAL FEDERAL AID

TOTAL REVENUES
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2023

2022

2701
2705
2706
2710
2770
2780

3097
3960
3989
3990
3997

4097
4960
4989

4990
4997
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ACCOUNT # 2023 2022
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
INTERFUND TRANSFERS 5031 53,086 197,324
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS 53,086 197,324
PROCEEDS OF QBLIGATIONS
Term Bonds 5700
Serial Bonds 5710
Statutory Installment Bonds 5720
Bond Anticipation Notes 5730
BANs Redeemed from Appropriations 5731
Subscription-Based IT Arrangement 5781
Instaliment Purchase Debt 5785
Leases 5788
Other Debt 5789
State or Authority Loans 5790
TOTAL PROCEEDS OF OBLIGATIONS
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 53,086 197,324
TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES $ 53,086 $ 197,324
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Oyster Bay Sewer District

Capital Fund - Expenditures
Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

] 3] Do e
[3%] = L= W

23

ACCOUNT # 2023 2022
HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES

Sewer Administration, Equip & Cap Outlay 8110 2
Sanitary Sewers, Equip & Cap Outlay g120 2
Sewage Treatment Disposal, Equip & Cap Outlay 8130 2
Storm Sewers, Equip & Cap Outlay 8140 2
Joint Sewer Projects, Equip & Cap Cutlay 8150 2

Sewer, Equip & Cap Outlay 8197 2 53,086 197,324
Flood & Erosion Control, Equip & Cap Outlay 8745 2
Emergency Disaster Work, Personal Services 8760 1
Emergency Disaster Work, Equip & Cap Outlay 8760 2
Emergency Disaster Work, Contr Expend 8760 4
Broadband Improvements, Equip & Cap Outlay 8780 2
Home & Community Services, other, Equip & Cap Outlay 8989 2
Other Home & Community Services, Equip & Cap QOutlay 8997 2

TOTAL HOME AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 53,086 197,324

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 53,086 197,324
INTERFUND TRANSFERS 9901 9

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER USES $ 53,086 $ 197,324

Oyster Bay Sewer District
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Oyster Bay Sewer District
Capital Fund - Changes in Equity
Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

ACCOUNT # 2023 2022
Fund Equity - Beginning of Fiscal Year* 8021 $ 13,761 $ 13,761
Prior period adjustments 8012/(8015}
Restated Fund Equity - Beginning of Fiscal Year goza2* 13,761 13,761
Add: Revenues and Other Sources 53,086 197,324
Deduct: Expenditures and Other Uses 53,086 197,324
Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under)}
Expenditures and Other Uses
Fund Equity - End of Fiscal Year* 8Q29*** $ 13,761 $ 13,761

*Total includes Reserved and Unreserved Fund Balance.

** Beginning Fund Balance has been provided.
Please fully explain any changes to the Beginning Fund Balance and any Special Reserve.

**Ending Fund Equity requires manual computation.

Oyster Bay Sewer District Page 32 of 49



Oyster Bay Sewer District

Debt Service - Balance Sheets

December 31, 2023 and 2022

None for 23

ASSETS
Cash
Cash in Time Deposits
Cash with Fiscal Agent
Cash Special Reserves
Cash in Time Deposits, Special Reserves
Accounts Receivable
Accrued Interest Receivable
Due From Other Funds
Due from Other Governments
Due from Town of Oyster Bay
Investments in Securities
Investments in Repurch. Agreements
Investments in Securities, Special Reserves
Invest in Repurch Agree, Special Reserves
Miscellaneous Current Assets (Specify
TOTAL ASSETS

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Deferred Outflows of Resources

TOTAL DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES

ACCOUNT #

2023

2022

200
201
223
230
231
380
381
391
440
440A

. 450
451
452
453
489

495




LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY
Accounts Payable
Bond Interest and Matured Bonds Payable
Due to Other Funds
Due to Other Governments

Due to Town of Oyster Bay
Due to Financial Institution for Overdrawn Accounts
Accrued Interest Payable
Other Liabilities
Total Liabilities
DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Deferred Inflows of Resources

Deferred Taxes
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources

Fund Balance:
Not in Spendahble Form
Must Remain Intact
Reserve for Debt
Other Restricted Fund Balance
Committed Fund Balance
Assigned Appropriated Fund Balance
Assigned Unappropriated Fund Balance
Unassigned Fund Balance (USE ONLY FOR DEFICIT)
Total Fund Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND EQUITY

ACCOUNT #

2023

2022

600
629
630
631
631A
633
651
688

691
694

806
807
884
899
913
914
915
917




Oyster Bay Sewer District
Debt Service - Revenue
Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

None for 23
ACCOUNT # 2023 2022
REAL PROPERTY TAXES
Real Property Taxes 1001 $ $
Special Assessments 1030
TOTAL REAL PROPERTY TAXES 0
REAL PROPERTY TAX ITEMS
Other Payments in Lieu of Taxes (PILOT) 1081
TOTAL REAL PROPERTY TAX ITEMS 0
USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY
Interest and Earnings 2401
TOTAL USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY 0
MISCELLANEOUS LOCAL SOURCES
Refund of Prior Year Expenditures 2701
Premiums on Obligations 2710
Unclassified specify ( ) 2770
TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS LOCAL SOURCES 0
TOTAL REVENUES 0
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS 5031
INTERFUND TRANSFERS FOR DEBT SERVICE 5050
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS 0
PROCEEDS ON OBLIGATIONS
Serial Bonds 5710
Other Debt 5789 0
Advance Refunding Bonds 5791 0
Current Refunding Bonds 5792 0
TOTAL PROCEEDS ON OBLIGATIONS 0 0

TOTAL REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SOURCES $ $




Oyster Bay Sewer District
Debt Service - Expenditures
Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

None for 23
ACCOUNT # 2023 2022
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT
Fiscal Agents Fee, Contractual 1380 #
General Government Support-Other, Contractual 1989 #
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUPPORT 0

DEBT PRINCIPAL

Term Bonds 9700 #
Serial Bonds 9710 #
Installment Bonds 9720 #
Bond Anticipation Notes (BANs) 9730 #
Installment Purchase Debt 9785 #
LT Debt, Other Specify( ) 9789 #
State or Authority Loans 9790 #
Other Government 9797 #
TOTAL DEBT PRINCIPAL
TOTAL DEBT INTEREST
Term Bonds 9700 #
Serial Bonds 9710 #
Installment Bonds 9720 #
Bond Anticipation Notes (BANSs) 9730 #
Installment Purchase Debt 9785 #
LT Debt, Other Specify( ) 9789 #
State or Authority Loans 8790 #
Interfund Loans 9795 #
Other Government 9797 #
TOTAL DEBT INTEREST
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
OTHER FINANCING USES OF FUNDS
Transfers, Other Funds 9901 #
Transfers, Capital Projects Fund 9950 #
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES OF FUNDS
OTHER USES
Repayemnts to Esc Agent Advance Ref Bonds 9991 #
TOTAL OTHER USES 0

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES $ $




Oyster Bay Sewer District
Debt Service - Changes in Equity
Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022
None for 23
ACCOUNT # 2023 2022

Fund Equity - Beginning of Fiscal Year* Va2 $ $

Prior period adjustments

Restated Fund Equity - Beginning of Fiscai Year V8022

Add: Revenues and Other Sources

Peduct. Expenditures and Other Uses

Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under)
Expenditures and Other Uses

Fund Equity - End of Fiscal Year* HB02g*** $ S

*Total includes Reserved and Unreserved Fund Balance.

** Beginning Fund Balance has been provided.
Please fully explain any changes to the Beginning Fund Balance and any Special Reserve.



Oyster Bay Sewer District
Custodial Funds - Balance Sheets

December 31, 2023 and 2022

ACCOUNT # 2023 2022
ASSETS
Cash 200 $ $
Time Deposits 201
Cash Special Reserves 230
Cash in Time Deposits, Special Reserves 231
Accounts Recievable 380
Accrued Interest Receivable 381
Due From Other Funds 391
Due From Other Governments 440
Investments in Securities 450
Investments in Repurchase Agreements 451
Investments in Securities, Special Reserves 452
Invest in Repurch Agree, Special Reserves 453
Securities & Mortgages 455
Accrued Interest on Securities 456
Personal Property 457
Real Property 458
Securities & Mortg Bank Coll 459
Deferred Compensation Plan Assets 460
Misc Current Assets (Specify )l 489
TOTAL ASSETS $ 3
Deferred Outflow of Resources
Deferred Outflow of Resources 495
Total Deferred Outflows of Resources $ $
TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS OF RESOURCES $ $
LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE
Liabilites:
Accounts Payable 600 $ $
Due te Other Funds 630
Due to Other Governments 631
Other Liabilites (Specify ) 688
Total Liabilities $ $
Deferred Inflow of Resources
Deferred Inflow of Resources 691
Total Deferred Inflows of Resources $ $
Fund Balance:
Net Position - Restricted for Other Purposes 923
Net Position - Unrestricted 924
Total Fund Balance
TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS AND FUND BALANCE $ $

Oyster Bay Sewer District Page 38 of 49



Oyster Bay Sewer District
Custodial Funds - Statement of Changes in Fiduciary Net Position
Years Ended December 31, 2023 and 2022
ACCOUNT # 2023

2022

ADDITIONS
USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY

Interest and Earnings 2401

TOTAL USE OF MONEY AND PROPERTY

MISCELLANEQUS LOCAL SOURCES
Gifts and Donations 2705

Unclassified (specify 2770

TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS LOCAL SOURCES

TOTAL ADDITIONS -
REDUCTIONS
Other Custodial Activities Equip & Cap 1935
Other Custodial Activities Contractual 1935
Other Employee Benefits (specify 9089
TOTAL REDUCTIONS -
NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FIDUCIARY ACTIVITY $

NET POSITION-BEGINNING

NET POSITION-ENDING $




Oyster Bay Sewer Disrict

Oyster Bay Sewer District

General Fixed Assats and Not kiwestment in Capital Assets

FIXED ASSETS{LEASES) AND PENSION RELATED

December 31, 2023

Asummary of Assets.

Pamsion Related
Nt Pension Asset - Proportionate Share
TOTAL PEMSION RELATED

Fixed Assets
Lang
Buidings
Improvements Other Than Bukdings.
Mactinery and Equpment
Gonetructon Work in Progrese

Accum Deprec. Buldings
Aczum Deprec. Imp Caner than 8kt
Accum Deprec. Machinery & Equp
Accum Deprec. Infrastructure
Accum Deprec, Cther Cagital Assats
Intangible Lease Asset - Land
Intangible Lease Asset - Buiding
Intengible Lesse Asset - Mach4 Equp
Intangible Lease Asse - Diner
Subscription Based IT Arrangemert
Acoum Amod, Intang Lease Asset - Land
Acum Amort, Infang Lease Assat - Buldng
Accum Amon, Intang Lease Aseet - Mach & Egqup
Accum Amor, Intang Lease Assat - Other
Accum Amoft, Subscripton-Baged IT Arrangement
TOTAL FIKED ASSETS
Please indicale cpening baknces by major category

“This amount must agree

Total Noa- Current Gou Assets.

roup for the year ended December 31 2023 s as folows.

Baknoe

Addtions Deletiorss 123112023

$ 2801

1154020

48173 18878228

4263 48 585

7.840

4650 1,526 562

w07 - -
12 (811 932) (30 485) (B42 47€;
RRE] {5.016.616) (484, 795) 8.511.404)
14 1653325 42 546] 696 271

116 1041 181 21,566

121 -

121
128
131
132
134
137
138 :
5 10665443 5 (S3686T) S S 10131745 *
a0 2022
Sum * S 10568.285  § 11105182

SECTION REQUIRED BY GFOA note formulas included in schedule

Netinvestmentin capital assets

Total Cagital Assats, net of depreciation

Pl
Defirted charges on fefunding

Less
General obigation bonds, pEusve of Cremims
Add offsetting

Nor-capital dett cutstaning

Nof-Capltal geit cutstanding

Horcapal dett oustanding

Tetal captal reiated general oblgation bonds

Less
Accounts payatle f accrued Kabilties felated to captal

BAN'S payadie

Add offsetting:

Hon Capial BANS
LT bion Cagital BANG

Add offsetting
Portion af barrowing not expended as of year-end

et investment in capital aseets

2023 2092

S 10131748 § 10888443

11583 23165
(320842) (626.767)
(320842) (26787

(5.841) (80,948)

S 9810004 S 10003872
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Summary of long-term debt transactions

Retained Percentages Contracts Payable
State or Autherity Loans Payable

Bond Anticipation Notes Payable

Bonds Payable

Due to Other Government

Due to Employees’ Retirement System

Net Pension Lizbility - Propartionate Share
Subscription-Based IT Arrangement Liability
Lease Liability

Total OPEB Liability

Installment Purchase Contract (IPC) Debt
Judgments and Claims Payable
Compensated Absences

Other Long Term Debt

TOTAL LIABILITIES

Oyster Bay Sewer District
General Long Term Debt

December 31, 2023

Other Net
Balance Increase or Balance
ACCOUNT # 1/1/2023 Issued Repayment (Decrease) 1213112023
605 -
619 -
626 -
628 574,395 (279,749} 294,646
631 -
637 -
638 1,167,091 1,167,081
661 -
682 -
683 10,476,828 1,753,186 (1,451,933) 10,778,081
685 -
686 -
687 625,517 49,454 677,971
689 -
$ 11,679,740 § 2,969,731 $  (1,731,682) $ 12,917,789 *

(Note: This account greup should not include Long-Term Debt of Proprietary Funds)

*This amount must agree.

Total Non-Current Govi Liabilites

Oyster Bay Sswer District

2023 2022

* § 12917,789 § 11,679,740
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Oyster Bay Sewer District
Debt Maturity Schedule

December 31, 2023
[OYJFUND] BONDO/S | PAYDAIE | PRINCIPAL | INTEREST |  TOTAL |

12 SS08 $574,395.00 2/15/23 $0.00 §14,350.88 $14,350.88
12 5508 $574,395.00 8/15/23  $279,749.00 §14,359.88  $294,108.88

$279,749.00 $28,719.76  $308,468.76
12 5508 $294,646.00 2/15/24 $0.00 $7,366.15 $7,366.15
12 5508 $294,646.00 8/15/24  $294,646.00 $7,366.15  $302,012.15

$294,646.00 $14,732.30 $309,378.30

2022 0/S|  $574,395.00 $43,452.06
2023 issue - $0.00 $0.00
2023 pymt.  $279,749.00 $28,719.76
2023 0/S  $294,646.00 $14,732.30

Source: Rob Darienzo, Director of Finance

NO REFUNDING 2023

PLEASE PROVDE UPDATED MATURI'Y SCHEDULE FOR OTHER DEBT



QOyster Bay Sewer District
Cash, Investments and Collateral
December 31, 2023

At December 31, 2023, the District’s bank deposi balances were ized by FOIC ir ar ilies held as follows:
1} Federal Deposil Insurance Corporation
2} Collateral held by the Districl's agent, a third parly finzncial institution, in the Districl’s name
3} Collateral held by pledging financial instilution's trust depariment or agent ir the name of the District
4} Irevocable stand-by Letter of Credit issued by the Faederal Home Loan Bank, held by the pleding institution in the District's name
5) Collateral held but not in the District's name
€) Uncalialeralized

ALL AMOUNTS SHOULD BE CAPPED TO BANK /INSTITUTION BALANCES.,
{fhis should agree to your Financial Statement Disclosure on custodial Gradi Risk)

The District’s bank balances and collaleral held a2t December 31, 2023 are categorized as follows;

Name of Bank. Book Balance Bank Balance 3 2 3 4 5 ] Total

Valley INalional Bank - ChEcKing L R EERES] X
By Nal = FEVNG U46,855 UA5.553 250,000 590,558 TG, 853
TOTALS 3 951,920 S 1,041,186 * 5 344343 5 696853 S 5 B 5 5 1,047,196 *
Cedes (200, 201, 220, 220, 231, 235)(Exclusive ot Petty Cash 210 and Fiscal Agent 223) Must agree =
PER FUND TOTAL CASH
Operating Fundg X
Gapital Fund 22126
Debt Service =
Custodial Funds - -
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 3 951,520
P

I e LISINCt S (Nvesiment Dalances (CLASY, 1-H)11S, e1c.) a1 Lxecember 31, 2044 are caeganzea as folows:
{This shoutd agrée Lo yaur Financial Statamant Disclasure en Invastments)

1) Level 1 - inpuls are quoted prices i for assets or ltabilities In aclive markets Ihal a government ¢an access at the measurgment date.
2) Level 2 - inputs, clher than quoted prices Included wilhin Level 1, that are cbservable for an assel or Lability, either direclly or indirecly.
3) Level 3 - inputs are unobservable inputs for an asset or lability.

Bang ¢
Name of Bank / institution Book Balance Inslitution 1 2 3 Yolal
R 3738 ENEEN R

TOTALE 13 I ¥ AT b N 3 > 5135
Codes (450, 451, 452, 453)
BERFUND TOTAL INVESTMENTS Must agree **
Operating Fund 4,738
Capital Furd -
Dedt Service - -
Custodial Funds -
TOTAL ALL FUNDS F 4738
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Oyster Bay Sewer District
Bank Reconcilliation
December 31, 2023
NOTICE ADDITIONAL COLUMN IDENTIFYING TYPE OF ACCOUNT
The District's bank reconcilliation for all checking, savings and CD accounts held by the Disirict at December 31, 2023 are as follows:

Account# C-Checking S-Savings Fund(s) OP-Operating Add: Deposit in Less: Adjusted
Name of Bank (Use last  CD-Cerificate Deposit CAP-Capital CUST- Bank Balance T e Qutstanding Adjustments Bank
Py O Qther Snecify Custodial ransit

Valley Nalional Bank - checking 9344 C OP 3 94,343 5 g‘éé?ﬁ 5 3,&7

Valley National Bank - savings 0021 S OF E] 946,853 946,853
TOTALS ] 1,087,196 % L 89,276 S § 951,920 *

Linked to Cash, Investment and Collateral Schedule
Total Bank Balance for all accounts ] 1,047,136 ** Total Cash $ 951,920 *
Code 210

Petty Cash 50

$ 951,970
Must agree ** Must agree *
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QOyster Bay Sewer District
All Funds - Cash Collections***
Year Ended December 31, 2023

Real Property Taxes
Real Property Tax ltems
Non Property Tax Hems
Water Sales and Other Charges
Umetered Water Sales
Water Service Charges
Interest and Penalties on Water Rents
Other Home and Community Services Income
Interest and Earnings on Investments
Rental of Real Property
Sales of Property and Compensation fot Loss
Other Unclassified Revenue
State Aid
Federal Aid
Interfund Transfers From Other Funds
Proceeds of Obligations
Total All Funds - Cash Collections

¥ wana

[EwIE )

Balances per Receivable Receivables Balances to
Trial Balance s Reversed at be Reported
at 12/31/2023 as of 12/31/2023  at 12/31/2023
4,048,394 4,048,394
183,020 ,
0
680,710 690,770
4]
0
U
0
78,028 78,028
0
3,005 3,005
7271 7,271
0
0
0
U

*** = Revenue totals do not include transactions recorded in capital accounts maintained by the Town.



Oyster Bay Sewer District
All Funds - Expenditures Paid***
Year Ended December 31, 2023

Add
Balances per Payables Less Balances to
Trial Balance  Reversed at Payables at  be Reported
at 12/31/2023 1/1/2023 12/31/2023  at 12/31/2023
Personal Services 1,970,013 28,898 31,520 1,967,391
Equipment & Capital Qutlay
Contractual Expenditures 997,955 122,126 164,525 955,556
Employee Benefits 1,322,058 1,322,058
Debt Service - Principal and Interest 308,469 308,469
Interfund Transfers to Other Funds
Capital Outlay 53,086 53,086
Total All Funds - Expenditures Paid $ 4,651,581 $ 151,024 $ 196,045 $ 4,606,560

*** = Expenditure totals do not include transaction recorded in capital accounts maintained by the Town.



Oyster Bay Sewer District

Employee Benefits
December 31, 2023

Employee counts should reflect the ACTUAL number of employees at the END of the fiscal year.

Total Full Time Employees

19

Total Part Time Employees

4

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

State Retirement

Social Security

Worker's Compensation

Life Insurance

Unemployment Insurance
Disability Insurance

Hospital and Medical (Dental) Ins
Union Welfare Benefits

Other Employee Benefits (specify

Oyster Bay Sewer District

9010.8
9030.8
9040.8
9045.8
9050.8
9055.8
9060.8
9070.8
9089.8

47 of 49

245,905
150,505
29,964
0

0

7,422
888,262
0

0

TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS Must equal total .8 all funds $1,322,058

Employees receiving benefits

# of Full # of Part # of
Time Time Retirees
19 1
19 3
19 3
0
0
19
19 3 13



Oyster Bay Sewer District
Comments
Year Ended December 31, 2023

Additional Information for miscellaneous accounts
Tab Account Details

Actual variances from prior year estimates 20% or more (if applicable)

Tab Account Details

Deferred inflows of resources 5 % or more of liabilities and fund balance (if applicable)
Tab Account Details



I, Thomas D. Galasso , certify that | am the fiscal officer of the Oyster Bay Sewe
and that this repart, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, is a true and correct statement
financial tr ons and fiscal condition of the district for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2023.

Chairman
\j Signature Title
15 Bay Avenue _
Oyster Bay, NY 11771 a/( )//L(/
Official Address Dateﬁ

Office Telephone No. (516) 922-4171
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